506566898 03/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6613677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW WILLIAM SEYKORA	03/16/2021
BRIAN R. CONLEY	03/16/2021
LARRY W. EHMKE	03/16/2021
BRENT LANE NORRIS	03/16/2021
ALEXANDER WILLIAM HUETTIS	03/16/2021
GREGORY D. HUTTON	03/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUMED LLC	
Street Address:	5885 NE CORNELIUS PASS RD	
City:	HILLSBORO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16001867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP P.O. BOX 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3725147.00165	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L.E. HINES, REG. NO. 69210	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L.E. Hines/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 055667 FRAME: 0595

506566898

source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page1.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page2.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page3.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page4.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page5.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page6.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page7.tif	
source=3725147-00165 - Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055667 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Andrew William Seykora, Brian R. Conley, Larry W. Ehmke, Brent Lane Norris, Alexander William Huettis, and Gregory D. Hutton (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled ORTHOPEDIC REAMER WITH EXPANDABLE CUTTING HEAD;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Acumed LLC</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>5885 NE Cornelius Pass Rd</u>, <u>Hillsboro</u>, <u>OR 97124</u>, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and all patents on said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

ASSIGNORS furthermore covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the

Page 1 of 8

rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize insertion of the Serial Number and filing date of this application in the following space: Serial No. 16/001,867, Filing Date June 6, 2018.

Signature

DocuSigned by:

Date Signed

3/16/2021

Name: Andrew William Seykora

Address: 824 N Killingsworth Ct.
Portland, OR 97217

Signature

Brian Conley 9D3139F83AF942F... **Date Signed**

3/16/2021

Name: Brian R. Conley

Address: 3946 N Albina Ave.

Portland, OR 97227

Signature

DocuSigned by:

Date Signed

3/16/2021

Name: Larry W. Ehmke

Address: 12005 SW Foothill Dr.

Portland, OR 97225

Signature

Brut Norris
5722D34AA279483...

Date Signed

3/16/2021

Name: Brent Lane Norris

Address: 11444 S Ash St.

Jenks, OK 74037

Signature

Docusigned by:

Alexander Huttis

DF627055AA144BE...

Date Signed

3/16/2021

Name: Alexander William Huettis

Address: 14787 NW Bonneville Place

Beaverton, OR 97006

Signature

Docusigned by:

Greg Hutton

ABB4D866FCAF4FA...

Date Signed

3/17/2021

Name: Gregory D. Hutton

Address: 20550 SW Wyngate St.

Beaverton, OR 97007

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 055667 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 03/22/2021